WOODB INE - November 22, 2025 - Race 7
MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD ONTARIO SIRED MAIDENS OR TWO YEAR OLDS MAIDENS CLAIMING PRICE

$40,000. Weight, 121 Ibs. Claiming Price $40,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $40,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $65,700

Includes: $14,200 Other Sources
Includes: $8,600 State Bred
Plus: $3,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $68,700
Value of Race: $54,252 (US$38,473) 1st $30,900 (US$21,911) , 2nd $8,580 (US$6,084) , 3rd $7,227 (US$5,125) , 4th $2,574
(US$1,825) , 5th $1,971 (US$1,398) , 6th $500 (US$355) , 7th $500 (US$355) , 8th $500 (US$355) , 9th $500
(US$355) , 10th $500 (US$355) , 11th $500 (US$355)
Weather: Clear, 4° C Track: Fast
Off at: 2:59 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

1Nov25 Swo*
310ct25 “wo°

1Nov25 Swo*®
1Nov25 *wo°®
1Nov25 “wo?®
1Nov25 wo?®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

1 Alluring Amy (Fukumoto, Daisuke)
11  Daou (Nelson, Dane)

2 Money Heist (Gaskin, Da-Sean)

9  Knockonwood (Nicholls, Keveh)
Shoot (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)
3 Lady Dayrells (Forde, Xarel)
4 Sans Dancer (Aebly, Fraser)
6  Mystical Magic (Hernandez, Rafael)
8  Velocita (Adams, Austin)
5
7

No Mistake (Vandermeersch, Amanda)

Rubicon Moment (Salles, Leo)

Fractional Times: 22.56 46.21 58.81

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

(23:65) (12:60) (6:85)

Breeder: Dr. Rolph A. Davis
Owner: Rolph A. Davis
Trainer: Tiller, Robert

1 Claimed Horse(s): Knockonwood
Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool:

Pgm Horse

1  Alluring Amy

11  Daou

2 Money Heist

Wgt M/IE PP Start
118 L 13
121 L 1 1
118 -- 25
121 L 9 6
118 L 10 7
114 Lb 3 4
118 -- 4 2
121 L 6 10
113 -- 8 8
118 L 5 11
118 -- 79

Final Time: 1:05.66

New Trainer: Michael P. De Paulo

1/4
21/2
12

31 1/2
71 1/2
41/2
61/2
51/2
81 1/2
10°

11
9112

3/8
o112

6Head

4Head
3Head

9Head

11
10*

Alluring Amy, Bay Filly, by Army Mule out of Under Par, by Stephanotis. Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in ON.

New Owner: Lou Donato

1 - Alluring Amy: $40,000; 11 - Daou: $40,000; 9 - Knockonwood: $40,000; 6 - Mystical Magic: $40,000;

$146,680
Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
8.30 4.50 3.10  $0.20 Pick 3 2-1-1 (3 correct) 18.88
15.40 9.90  $0.20 Pick 4 6-2-1-1 (4 correct) 69.06
18.20  $1.00 Daily Double 1-1 20.65
$1.00 Exacta 1-11 84.55
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 1-11 29.35
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 1-2 33.40
$1.00 Omni/Swinger 2-11 163.85
$0.20 Superfecta 1-11-2-9 3,878.19
$0.20 Trifecta 1-11-2 267.58
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
Alluring Amy 3 22 28 PAR I
11 Daou 1 12 13 1312 ot
2 Money Heist 5 - L 3412
9  Knockonwood 6 75102 6234 78172 4814
10  Shoot 7 24 7584 g° 6 1/4
3 Lady Dayrells 4 6° 4412 4812 6’34
4  Sans Dancer 2 54172 3412 56172 78
6  Mystical Magic 10 8’ g’34  g7l2 g9
8 Velocita 8 10° 9984 10 912
5  No Mistake 11 1114 1134 10%t 16
7 Rubicon Moment 9 9812 400 1% 1119 1/4

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

3.15
20.60
38.70
15.30

3.50
36.50

5.70
2.10*
45.00
17.85
80.65

Pool
15,050
69,543
16,126

115,666
857

0

0
60,303
76,750

Comments

chased,got up late
loose lead,caught late
drop back5/16,came on
brk in,8Wstr,willingly
faded1/4,resurged
chance rail3/16,stall
clsd gapl/4,flattened
rough st,mild run1/4
poor st,fail to menace
jostle st,passed tired
sgzd st,no factor

Trainers: 1 - Tiller, Robert; 11 - Hall, Philip; 2 - Mattine, John; 9 - Hall, Philip; 10 - Tiller, Robert; 3 - Barrow, L.; 4 - Attard, Steve; 6 - Attard, Kevin; 8 -
Mattine, John; 5 - Hayashi, Richard; 7 - Palmer, Kerron

Owners:

1 -Rolph A. Davis; 11 -Mohamad K. Khan; 2 - RCC Racing Stable Ltd. and Bhutta Racing, Inc.; 9 -George Gilbert; 10 - Goldmart Farms; 3

-Michelle Gill; 4 - Racing Canada, Inc.; 6 - X-Men Racing V LLC and Madaket Stables LLC; 8 - RCC Racing Stable Ltd. and Bhutta Racing, Inc.;
5 - Huntington Stud Farm Corp. and The Estate of Paul M. Buttigieg; 7 - Radcliffe Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ALLURING AMY had the rail keeping a close eye on the leader not letting her get away too much early on, chased around the bend making little gain,
angled to the three path with aim on the pacesetter at the top of the stretch, was closing in steadily in the final furlong and got up on the outside in the final
few strides for the win. DAOU was reluctant to load prior to the start, caught a flyer leaving the gate to be loose up top on the rail from the widest post by the


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=11/22/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=11/22/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

half, moved well uncontested through the turn going comfortably on an easy lead, was still well in command just of the rail at the furlong pole, ran on to the
end but could not fend off the winners late charge outside shortly before the wire. MONEY HEIST tracked the frontrunner outside another early on, dropped
back slightly in midturn with others rivals making an early move, angled to the five path straightening out for the drive and came back on in mid-stretch to be
a clear but distant third. KNOCKONWOOD broke inwards on the start, settled in midfield outside down the backside, gradually was circling around the large
field four wide around the oval, swung out widest in the eight path at the top of the lane and finished up willingly to get the nod at the finish line settling on
the fringes. SHOOT had a good spot in the three path outside foes watching the top three rivals early on, was roused for more at the five sixteenths pole but
could not quicken with rivals on either side by the quarter marker, dropped back six wide in upper stretch and tenaciously re-bid in the final furlong surging at
the wire just missing out for a minor placing in a tight photo. LADY DAYRELLS had inside position in the middle of the pack, was scrubbed on for more run
at the three eighths marker improving on the fence by the quarter pole, skimmed the fence in with a chance for a share in upper stretch but stalled in the
final sixteenth of a mile. SANS DANCER stalked in mid-division between horses at the half, moved in four wide briefly on the turn at the quarter pole, dueled
for a minor placing still in the four path cornering for the stretch drive but flattened out with runners on each side with a sixteenth left to run. MYSTICAL
MAGIC was bounced around having a rough start to be near the rear on the inside down the back straight, took the short way around the bend narrowing
the margin inside with a quarter mile from home, was in the mix for a piece of the prize in the three path at the top of the stretch, could not find more late and
yielded between foes at the sixteenth pole. VELOCITA hopped up, then was bumped outside being pushed over on the break, stalked three deep having
only one runner beaten down the backstretch, made little headway travelling three wide around the turn, shifted to the four path for the stretch drive but
failed to menace in rive to the wire. NO MISTAKE was jostled, being forced in on the break, trailed the field down the backstretch, saved ground around the
turn, hugged the rail picking up tired runners straightening out for home and hit little to offer in the final furlong. RUBICON MOMENT veered in then was
squeezed on the break, settled in the two path close to the back along the backside, made no movement just off the rail around the turn, was relegated to
last at the top of the stretch and could not factor in the late running.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



