WOODB INE - November 22, 2025 - Race 7

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD ONTARIO SIRED MAIDENS OR TWO YEAR OLDS MAIDENS CLAIMING PRICE

\$40,000. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$40,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Patches O'Houlihan - 1:02.28 - May 4,

2025)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$65,700

Includes: \$14,200 Other Sources Includes: \$8,600 State Bred Plus: \$3,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$68,700

Value of Race: \$54,252 (US\$38,473) 1st \$30,900 (US\$21,911), 2nd \$8,580 (US\$6,084), 3rd \$7,227 (US\$5,125), 4th \$2,574 (US\$1,825), 5th \$1,971 (US\$1,398), 6th \$500 (US\$355), 7th \$500 (US\$355), 8th \$500 (US\$355), 9th \$500

(US\$355), 10th \$500 (US\$355), 11th \$500 (US\$355)

Weather: Clear, 4° C Track: Fast

Off at: 2:59 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Nov25 ⁶ WO ⁴	1	Alluring Amy (Fukumoto, Daisuke)	118	L	1	3	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	2 ² 1/2	11	3.15	chased,got up late
31Oct25 ⁴ WO ⁶	11	Daou (Nelson, Dane)	121	L	11	1	1 ²	1 ³	13 1/2	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	20.60	loose lead,caught late
	2	Money Heist (Gaskin, Da-Sean)	118		2	5	3 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}	38.70	drop back5/16,came on
1Nov25 ⁶ WO ⁶	9	Knockonwood (Nicholls, Keveh)	121	L	9	6	7 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Nose}	15.30	brk in,8Wstr,willingly
	10	Shoot (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)	118	L	10	7	4 ^{1/2}	7 ²	8 ¹	5 ^{1 1/2}	3.50	faded1/4,resurged
1Nov25 ⁴ WO ⁵	3	Lady Dayrells (Forde, Xarel)	114	Lb	3	4	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	36.50	chance rail3/16,stall
1Nov25 ⁴ WO ³	4	Sans Dancer (Aebly, Fraser)	118		4	2	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	71	5.70	clsd gap1/4,flattened
1Nov25 ⁶ WO ³	6	Mystical Magic (Hernandez, Rafael)	121	L	6	10	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	6 ¹	8 ³	2.10*	rough st,mild run1/4
	8	Velocita (Adams, Austin)	113		8	8	10 ⁵	9 ^{Head}	9 ¹	9 ⁴	45.00	poor st,fail to menace
	5	No Mistake (Vandermeersch, Amanda)	118	L	5	11	11	11	10 ³	10 ^{3 1/4}	17.85	jostle st,passed tired
	7	Rubicon Moment (Salles, Leo)	118		7	9	9 ^{1/2}	10 ⁴	11	11	80.65	sqzd st,no factor

Final Time: 1:05.66

الاستان

Video Race Replay

Fractional Times: 22.56 46.21 58.81

Split Times: (23:65) (12:60) (6:85)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Alluring Amy, Bay Filly, by Army Mule out of Under Par, by Stephanotis. Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in ON.

Breeder: Dr. Rolph A. Davis **Owner:** Rolph A. Davis **Trainer:** Tiller, Robert

1 Claimed Horse(s): Knockonwood New Trainer: Michael P. De Paulo New Owner: Lou Donato

Claiming Prices: 1 - Alluring Amy: \$40,000; 11 - Daou: \$40,000; 9 - Knockonwood: \$40,000; 6 - Mystical Magic: \$40,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$146,680

Pgm	Horse	Win	PI
1	Alluring Amy	8.30	
11	Daou		1
2	Money Heist		
	-		

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8.30	4.50	3.10	\$0.20 Pick 3	2-1-1 (3 correct)	18.88	15,050
	15.40	9.90	\$0.20 Pick 4	6-2-1-1 (4 correct)	69.06	69,543
		18.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-1	20.65	16,126
			\$1.00 Exacta	1-11	84.55	115,666
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	1-11	29.35	857
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	1-2	33.40	0
			\$1.00 Omni/Swinger	2-11	163.85	0
			\$0.20 Superfecta	1-11-2-9	3,878.19	60,303
			\$0.20 Trifecta	1-11-2	267.58	76.750

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
1	Alluring Amy	3	2^2	2^{3}	$2^{3 1/2}$	1 ¹
11	Daou	1	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹
2	Money Heist	5		5 ^{4 3/4}		3 ⁴ 1/2
9	Knockonwood	6	7 ^{5 1/2}	U	78 1/2	4 ^{6 1/4}
10	Shoot	7	4 ⁴	7 ^{5 3/4}	8 ⁹	5 ⁶ 1/4
3	Lady Dayrells	4		-	4 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{7 3/4}
4	Sans Dancer	2	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ⁴ 1/2	5 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁸
6	Mystical Magic	10	8 ⁷	8 ^{7 3/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}	8 ⁹
8	Velocita	8	10 ⁹	99 3/4	9 ¹⁰	9 ¹²
5	No Mistake	11	11 ¹⁴	11 ¹⁴	10 ¹¹	10 ¹⁶
7	Rubicon Moment	9	98 1/2	10 ¹⁰	11 ¹⁴	11 ^{19 1/4}

Trainers: 1 - Tiller, Robert; 11 - Hall, Philip; 2 - Mattine, John; 9 - Hall, Philip; 10 - Tiller, Robert; 3 - Barrow, L.; 4 - Attard, Steve; 6 - Attard, Kevin; 8 - Mattine, John; 5 - Hayashi, Richard; 7 - Palmer, Kerron

Owners: 1 -Rolph A. Davis; 11 -Mohamad K. Khan; 2 - RCC Racing Stable Ltd. and Bhutta Racing, Inc.; 9 -George Gilbert; 10 - Goldmart Farms; 3 -Michelle Gill; 4 - Racing Canada, Inc.; 6 - X-Men Racing V LLC and Madaket Stables LLC; 8 - RCC Racing Stable Ltd. and Bhutta Racing, Inc.; 5 - Huntington Stud Farm Corp. and The Estate of Paul M. Buttigieg; 7 - Radcliffe Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ALLURING AMY had the rail keeping a close eye on the leader not letting her get away too much early on, chased around the bend making little gain, angled to the three path with aim on the pacesetter at the top of the stretch, was closing in steadily in the final furlong and got up on the outside in the final few strides for the win. DAOU was reluctant to load prior to the start, caught a flyer leaving the gate to be loose up top on the rail from the widest post by the

half, moved well uncontested through the turn going comfortably on an easy lead, was still well in command just of the rail at the furlong pole, ran on to the end but could not fend off the winners late charge outside shortly before the wire. MONEY HEIST tracked the frontrunner outside another early on, dropped back slightly in midturn with others rivals making an early move, angled to the five path straightening out for the drive and came back on in mid-stretch to be a clear but distant third. KNOCKONWOOD broke inwards on the start, settled in midfield outside down the backside, gradually was circling around the large field four wide around the oval, swung out widest in the eight path at the top of the lane and finished up willingly to get the nod at the finish line settling on the fringes. SHOOT had a good spot in the three path outside foes watching the top three rivals early on, was roused for more at the five sixteenths pole but could not quicken with rivals on either side by the quarter marker, dropped back six wide in upper stretch and tenaciously re-bid in the final furlong surging at the wire just missing out for a minor placing in a tight photo. LADY DAYRELLS had inside position in the middle of the pack, was scrubbed on for more run at the three eighths marker improving on the fence by the quarter pole, skimmed the fence in with a chance for a share in upper stretch but stalled in the final sixteenth of a mile. SANS DANCER stalked in mid-division between horses at the half, moved in four wide briefly on the turn at the quarter pole, dueled for a minor placing still in the four path cornering for the stretch drive but flattened out with runners on each side with a sixteenth left to run. MYSTICAL MAGIC was bounced around having a rough start to be near the rear on the inside down the back straight, took the short way around the bend narrowing the margin inside with a quarter mile from home, was in the mix for a piece of the prize in the three path at the top of the stretch, could not find more late and yielded between foes at the sixteenth pole. VELOCITA hopped up, then was bumped outside being pushed over on the break, stalked three deep having only one runner beaten down the backstretch, made little headway travelling three wide around the turn, shifted to the four path for the stretch drive but failed to menace in rive to the wire. NO MISTAKE was jostled, being forced in on the break, trailed the field down the backstretch, saved ground around the turn, hugged the rail picking up tired runners straightening out for home and hit little to offer in the final furlong. RUBICON MOMENT veered in then was squeezed on the break, settled in the two path close to the back along the backside, made no movement just off the rail around the turn, was relegated to last at the top of the stretch and could not factor in the late running.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.